RESOLUTION NO. 22-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, AMENDING THE STREET NAMING AND ADDRESSING PROCEDURES.

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2019, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa approved the Street Naming and Addressing Procedures; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the Street Naming and Addressing Procedures, the City Council of the City of Maricopa believes that amending the Procedures is in the best interest of the City of Maricopa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona hereby deletes in its entirety and replaces the Street Naming and Addressing Procedures with the form attached to and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona on this 15 day of February, 2022.

APPROVED:	
Christian Price Mayor	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, MMC City Clerk	Denis Fitzgibbons City Attorney